U.S. PTO 29/370400 07/12/2010

To the Hosorable Commissioner of Patients   103602582	07-22-2010			
Name of conveying party(ies):   James R. Carpenter				
James R. Carpenter   Wild Birds Unlimited, Inc.	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10360258		2582al documents or copy thereof.	
□ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation □ Other □ Corporation □ C	1.			
Street Address: 11711 N. College Avenue, Suite 143    Street Address: 11711 N. College Avenue, Suite 143   City: _Carmel		☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐	☐ General Partnership ☐Limited Partnership  ☑ Corporation	
3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment   Change of Name	Additio	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes  ☐ No		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Additional name(s) & address of preserved attached?   Add	3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 11711 N. College Avenue, Suite 143	
Execution Dates: 25 June 2010  4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):  A. Application No.(s): FILED HEREWITH  Additional numbers attached?		☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
A. Application No.(s): FILED HEREWITH  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: E. Victor Indiano  Internal Address: INDIANO VAUGHAN LLP Street Address: One North Pennsylvania Street Suite1300 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 Telephone: (317) 822-0033  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  E. Victor Indiano Name of Person Signing  CUSTOMER NUMBER: 000031425		tion Dates: 25 June 2010		
Additional numbers attached?	4.	Application number(s) or Patent number(s):	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: E. Victor Indiano  Internal Address: INDIANO VAUGHAN LLP Street Address: One North Pennsylvania Street Suite1300 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 Telephone: (317) 822-0033  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and original document. E. Victor Indiano Name of Person Signing  CUSTOMER NUMBER: 000031425	A.	Application No.(s): FILED HEREWITH		
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: E. Victor Indiano  Internal Address: INDIANO VAUGHAN LLP Street Address: One North Pennsylvania Street Suite1300 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 Telephone: (317) 822-0033  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing internation is true and offect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  E. Victor Indiano Name of Person Signing  CUSTOMER NUMBER: 000031425	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No			
Name: E. Victor Indiano  Internal Address: INDIANO VAUGHAN LLP Street Address: One North Pennsylvania Street Suite 1300 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 Telephone: (317) 822-0033  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing internation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  E. Victor Indiano Name of Person Signing  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40,00  8 Enclosed  9 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account  9 Deposit Account No.: 50-1590. Commissioner hereby authorized to charge any defect in fees or credit any overpayment to said deposit account. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  E. Victor Indiano Name of Person Signing  Signature  CUSTOMER NUMBER: 000031425	5.		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Internal Address: INDIANO VAUGHAN LLP Street Address: One North Pennsylvania Street Suite1300 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 Telephone: (317) 822-0033  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  E. Victor Indiano Name of Person Signing  Signature  CUSTOMER NUMBER: 000031425		-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 Telephone: (317) 822-0033  DO NOT USE THIS-SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interplation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  E. Victor Indiano Name of Person Signing  CUSTOMER NUMBER: 000031425		Internal Address: INDIANO VAUGHAN LLP Street Address: One North Pennsylvania Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  E. Victor Indiano Name of Person Signing  Signature  CUSTOMER NUMBER: 000031425		Indianapolis, Indiana 46204	authorized to charge any defect in fees or credit any overpayment to said deposit account. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interplation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  E. Victor Indiano Name of Person Signing  Signature  CUSTOMER NUMBER: 000031425	DO NOT USE THIS-SPACE			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  E. Victor Indiano  12 July 2010			
95 - Recordation Cover Sheet 12 July 2010 upd	CUSTOMER NUMBER: 000031425			
	95 - Recordation Cover Sheet 12 July 2010 uppl			

7/14/2010 EEKUBAY1 00000002 29370400

1 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 024728 FRAME: 0878

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Our Docket 7543-0095)

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF one dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, James R. Carpenter (a United States citizen), who is the owner of the entire interest in and to a new ornamental ANIMAL FEEDER TRAY which I have invented, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent thereon which I have this day executed, have assigned, sold, and set over, and do hereby assign, sell, and set over, unto Wild Birds Unlimited, Inc., of 11711 N. College Avenue, Suite 143, Carmel, IN 46032 (USA) its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said application for Letters Patent, to any continuations, divisionals, reissues, and re-examinations thereof, and in and to the invention set forth and described therein, including the right to obtain patents on said invention in Canada and other foreign countries throughout the world and the right to claim priority of the said application for United States Patent under the International Convention; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted upon said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day o

June 2010.

James R. Carpenter

STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF Hamilton

Before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State, personally appeared, James R. Carpenter, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing paper. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 25. day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 2010.

Expiration Date: 0(-09-2014)

Votary Signature/

Notary Printed Name: Diana

RECORDED: 07/12/2010

Jiana J. Gemmen

W:\Word Processing\7543 - Wild Birds Unlimited\95 - Assignment of Patent Application.wpd

OFFICIAL SEAL
DIANA J. GEMMEN
NOTARY PUBLIC - INDIANA
HAMILTON COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Jan. 9, 2014

PATENT REEL: 024728 FRAME: 0879